News

Boil water advisory for the remaining users in Verner lifted

Monday, January 28, 2013   by: Kate Adams


North Bay Parry Sound District Health Unit
News Release

*******************

Dr. Jim Chirico, Medical Officer of Health, lifted the boil water advisory for the remaining users in Verner, south of the Veuve River, on Saturday, January 26.
The set of drinking water samples were tested, with satisfactory results and other parameters at normal operational levels.

The remaining residents were notified of the results on Saturday. They were also told to run each of their cold water taps for one minute on first time use to remove any sediment. Large volume users were advised to run cold water taps for two minutes on first time use.

For more information, call the Health Unit at 705-474-1400 or 1-800-563-2808, or visit www.healthunit.biz.

*******************
Comments
0
Please sign in to post a response
Note: Comments that appear on the site are not the opinion of BayToday.ca. Keep discussions civil and on topic. Refrain from obscenity and don't post anything that your grandmother would be ashamed to read. Those who do not abide by these guidelines will have their membership revoked without notice. If you see an abusive post, please click the link beside the post to report it.
Advertising | Membership | Terms of Service | Privacy Policy | About BayToday.ca | Contact Us | Feedback

Copyright ©2014 BayToday.ca - All rights reserved
News Sports